
Arkansas (13-5,3-2 SEC) -vs- Georgia (15-3,3-2 SEC)
01/17/26 at Stegeman Coliseum, Athens, GA

 
 

 
 
Arkansas 76

Georgia 90

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 10,523
Site: Stegeman Coliseum, Athens, GA
Referees: Rob Purke, Chuck Jones, Olandis Poole

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Arkansas 32 44 76
Georgia 45 45 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Acuff Jr.,Darius * 39 7-16 2-7 4-4 1-5 6 4 6 4 0 4 20
24 Richmond III,Billy * 26 6-11 0-1 0-0 4-4 8 0 1 4 3 1 12
07 Brazile,Trevon * 25 4-7 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 2 8
21 Wagner,D.J. * 21 1-5 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 1 2 4
23 Pringle,Nick * 19 0-1 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 1 0 3 1 0 3
12 Ewin,Malique 20 4-9 0-0 4-4 5-2 7 5 2 2 1 1 12
01 Thomas,Meleek 30 4-17 1-6 0-0 1-5 6 1 3 1 0 1 9
11 Knox,Karter 20 3-6 2-4 0-0 2-5 7 3 0 2 1 0 8
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-72 5-21 13-16 16-27 43 17 13 18 8 11 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-34   41.18 % 1-7   14.29 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 15-38   39.47 % 4-14   28.57 % 10-10   100.00 %
Total 29-72   40.3 % 5-21   23.8 % 13-16   81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 25
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Wilkinson,Jeremiah * 32 7-16 4-10 2-2 0-2 2 2 3 3 0 4 20
00 Cain,Blue * 31 8-12 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 2 18
06 Catchings,Kanon * 22 5-12 3-8 2-2 2-2 4 0 5 5 0 3 15
03 Ross,Jordan * 20 3-6 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 9
02 Cyril,Somto * 27 3-7 0-0 0-1 1-4 5 2 0 1 7 1 6
21 Wilkins,Jake 9 4-6 2-4 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 11
04 Millender,Marcus 25 0-1 0-1 5-6 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 0 5
11 James,Dylan 18 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 2 0 4
25 Abson,Justin 10 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 2 0 2
01 Stagg,Kareem 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
07 Bailey,Justin 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-69 12-33 14-16 9-26 35 10 15 17 11 12 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-41   43.90 % 7-20   35.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Second Half 14-28   50.00 % 5-13   38.46 % 12-13   92.31 %
Total 32-69   46.4 % 12-33   36.4 % 14-16   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Arkansas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia
19:39 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PRINGLE,NICK 19:13
18:56 MISS 3PTR by CATCHINGS,KANON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,D.J.(in the paint) 18:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CYRIL,SOMTO
18:20 MISS 3PTR by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by CAIN,BLUE
18:13 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CATCHINGS,KANON

-- ASSIST  by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH
TURNOVER  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 18:00

17:30 0-7 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS(in the paint) 17:17

17:17 BLOCK  by CYRIL,SOMTO
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,JORDAN

17:11 0-9 H 9
GOOD DUNK by CATCHINGS,KANON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAIN,BLUE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:11
TURNOVER  by BRAZILE,TREVON 16:58

16:58 STEAL  by ROSS,JORDAN
16:54 0-11 H 11 GOOD DUNK by CAIN,BLUE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROSS,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 16:36 3-11 H 8
FOUL  by WAGNER,D.J. 16:22

16:22 SUB OUT by ROSS,JORDAN
16:22 SUB OUT by CATCHINGS,KANON
16:22 SUB IN by MILLENDER,MARCUS
16:22 SUB IN by JAMES,DYLAN

SUB OUT by BRAZILE,TREVON 16:22
SUB OUT by WAGNER,D.J. 16:22
SUB OUT by PRINGLE,NICK 16:22
SUB IN by THOMAS,MELEEK 16:22
SUB IN by KNOX,KARTER 16:22
SUB IN by EWIN,MALIQUE 16:22

16:02 3-13 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CYRIL,SOMTO(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 15:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CAIN,BLUE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:25

15:25 SUB OUT by CAIN,BLUE
15:25 SUB IN by WILKINS,JAKE

SUB OUT by RICHMOND III,BILLY 15:25
SUB IN by BRAZILE,TREVON 15:25

15:23 MISS DUNK by CYRIL,SOMTO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MELEEK --
MISS LAYUP by EWIN,MALIQUE(in the paint) 15:18

15:18 BLOCK  by JAMES,DYLAN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

15:01 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,DYLAN
15:00 3-15 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by WILKINS,JAKE(in the paint)

FOUL  by KNOX,KARTER 15:00
TURNOVER  by KNOX,KARTER 15:00

15:00 SUB OUT by CYRIL,SOMTO
15:00 SUB IN by ABSON,JUSTIN
15:00 3-16 H 13 GOOD FT by MILLENDER,MARCUS
15:00 MISS FT by MILLENDER,MARCUS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by EWIN,MALIQUE 15:00
SUB IN by PRINGLE,NICK 15:00



-- REBOUND OFF by WILKINS,JAKE
14:54 MISS 3PTR by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by KNOX,KARTER --
14:45 FOUL  by MILLENDER,MARCUS
14:45 SUB OUT by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH
14:45 SUB IN by BAILEY,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by KNOX,KARTER 14:39
14:39 STEAL  by WILKINS,JAKE
14:36 3-18 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by WILKINS,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by KNOX,KARTER 14:36
SUB OUT by KNOX,KARTER 14:36
SUB IN by RICHMOND III,BILLY 14:36

14:36 3-19 H 16 GOOD FT by WILKINS,JAKE(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by BRAZILE,TREVON(in the paint) 14:12 5-19 H 14

14:01 5-21 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,DYLAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MELEEK 13:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ABSON,JUSTIN
13:47 TURNOVER  by ABSON,JUSTIN

STEAL  by RICHMOND III,BILLY 13:47
GOOD JUMPER by RICHMOND III,BILLY(in the paint) 13:47 7-21 H 14

13:32 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,DYLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRAZILE,TREVON --

13:24 FOUL  by ABSON,JUSTIN
MISS FT by PRINGLE,NICK(fastbreak) 13:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:24 SUB OUT by JAMES,DYLAN
13:24 SUB OUT by ABSON,JUSTIN
13:24 SUB IN by CYRIL,SOMTO
13:24 SUB IN by CATCHINGS,KANON

GOOD FT by PRINGLE,NICK(fastbreak) 13:24 8-21 H 13
13:24 SUB OUT by WILKINS,JAKE
13:24 SUB IN by CAIN,BLUE
13:24 SUB OUT by MILLENDER,MARCUS
13:24 SUB IN by ROSS,JORDAN
13:10 8-23 H 15 GOOD DUNK by CYRIL,SOMTO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAIN,BLUE
TURNOVER  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 12:53

12:53 STEAL  by CATCHINGS,KANON
12:47 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,JUSTIN

BLOCK  by RICHMOND III,BILLY 12:47
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MELEEK --
GOOD DUNK by BRAZILE,TREVON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:41 10-23 H 13
ASSIST  by THOMAS,MELEEK --

12:20 10-25 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CATCHINGS,KANON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by RICHMOND III,BILLY(in the paint) 11:59 12-25 H 13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:38

11:38 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,JUSTIN
STEAL  by BRAZILE,TREVON 11:38

11:38 SUB OUT by BAILEY,JUSTIN
11:38 SUB IN by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 11:38
SUB IN by WAGNER,D.J. 11:38
GOOD LAYUP by BRAZILE,TREVON(in the paint) 11:08 14-25 H 11

10:52 MISS 3PTR by CATCHINGS,KANON
REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND III,BILLY --
MISS LAYUP by RICHMOND III,BILLY(in the paint) 10:45

10:45 BLOCK  by CYRIL,SOMTO
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:33 14-28 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by CAIN,BLUE
-- ASSIST  by CATCHINGS,KANON

10:18 FOUL  by ROSS,JORDAN



MISS FT by BRAZILE,TREVON 10:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:18 SUB OUT by ROSS,JORDAN
10:18 SUB IN by MILLENDER,MARCUS

SUB OUT by WAGNER,D.J. 10:18
SUB OUT by RICHMOND III,BILLY 10:18
SUB IN by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 10:18
SUB IN by KNOX,KARTER 10:18
MISS FT by BRAZILE,TREVON 10:18
REBOUND OFF by KNOX,KARTER --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MELEEK 10:13
REBOUND OFF by PRINGLE,NICK --
TURNOVER  by PRINGLE,NICK 10:08

10:08 STEAL  by CATCHINGS,KANON
10:02 14-31 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by CATCHINGS,KANON
GOOD LAYUP by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:51 16-31 H 15

09:38 TURNOVER  by CYRIL,SOMTO
STEAL  by BRAZILE,TREVON 09:38
MISS LAYUP by BRAZILE,TREVON(in the paint) 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CYRIL,SOMTO
09:21 MISS 3PTR by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MELEEK --
GOOD LAYUP by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:14 18-31 H 13
ASSIST  by THOMAS,MELEEK --

09:11 SUB OUT by CYRIL,SOMTO
09:11 SUB OUT by CATCHINGS,KANON
09:11 SUB IN by STAGG,KAREEM
09:11 SUB IN by JAMES,DYLAN

SUB OUT by BRAZILE,TREVON 09:11
SUB OUT by PRINGLE,NICK 09:11
SUB IN by EWIN,MALIQUE 09:11
SUB IN by RICHMOND III,BILLY 09:11

08:49 MISS 3PTR by CAIN,BLUE
REBOUND DEF by EWIN,MALIQUE --
GOOD LAYUP by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS(in the paint) 08:36 20-31 H 11

08:18 MISS LAYUP by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KNOX,KARTER --
GOOD DUNK by EWIN,MALIQUE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:13 22-31 H 9
ASSIST  by THOMAS,MELEEK --

07:54 MISS 3PTR by CAIN,BLUE
REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND III,BILLY --
TURNOVER  by RICHMOND III,BILLY 07:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:43

07:43 SUB OUT by CAIN,BLUE
07:43 SUB IN by WILKINS,JAKE
07:24 22-34 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by WILKINS,JAKE

-- ASSIST  by MILLENDER,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by RICHMOND III,BILLY(in the paint) 07:00
REBOUND OFF by RICHMOND III,BILLY --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHMOND III,BILLY(in the paint) 06:56 24-34 H 10

06:36 MISS 3PTR by STAGG,KAREEM
REBOUND DEF by KNOX,KARTER --
MISS 3PTR by KNOX,KARTER 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by STAGG,KAREEM
06:13 MISS 3PTR by MILLENDER,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by EWIN,MALIQUE --
GOOD DUNK by KNOX,KARTER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:07 26-34 H 8
ASSIST  by EWIN,MALIQUE --

06:00 26-37 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WILKINS,JAKE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,DYLAN



MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,MELEEK(in the paint) 05:46
05:46 BLOCK  by JAMES,DYLAN

GOOD DUNK by EWIN,MALIQUE(in the paint) 05:44 28-37 H 9
05:44 SUB OUT by STAGG,KAREEM
05:44 SUB OUT by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH
05:44 SUB OUT by JAMES,DYLAN
05:44 SUB IN by CYRIL,SOMTO
05:44 SUB IN by ROSS,JORDAN
05:44 SUB IN by CATCHINGS,KANON

REBOUND OFF by EWIN,MALIQUE --
05:31 MISS DUNK by CYRIL,SOMTO(in the paint)

BLOCK  by EWIN,MALIQUE 05:31
REBOUND DEF by KNOX,KARTER --
MISS LAYUP by RICHMOND III,BILLY(in the paint) 05:24
FOUL  by THOMAS,MELEEK 05:22
SUB OUT by RICHMOND III,BILLY 05:22
SUB IN by BRAZILE,TREVON 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,JORDAN
05:12 28-40 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by CATCHINGS,KANON

MISS LAYUP by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS(in the paint) 04:57
04:57 BLOCK  by CYRIL,SOMTO

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
04:55 SUB OUT by WILKINS,JAKE
04:55 SUB IN by CAIN,BLUE

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,MELEEK(in the paint) 04:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLENDER,MARCUS

04:35 MISS LAYUP by ROSS,JORDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KNOX,KARTER 04:35
REBOUND DEF by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS --
MISS JUMPER by EWIN,MALIQUE 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CYRIL,SOMTO
04:20 MISS 3PTR by CATCHINGS,KANON

-- REBOUND OFF by CATCHINGS,KANON
FOUL  by EWIN,MALIQUE 04:16
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MELEEK 04:16
SUB IN by WAGNER,D.J. 04:16
SUB OUT by KNOX,KARTER 04:16
SUB IN by RICHMOND III,BILLY 04:16

04:15 TURNOVER  by CATCHINGS,KANON
MISS JUMPER by BRAZILE,TREVON(in the paint) 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CATCHINGS,KANON
03:47 MISS 3PTR by CATCHINGS,KANON

REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND III,BILLY --
FOUL  by EWIN,MALIQUE 03:38
TURNOVER  by EWIN,MALIQUE 03:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:38

03:38 SUB OUT by CYRIL,SOMTO
03:38 SUB OUT by MILLENDER,MARCUS
03:38 SUB OUT by CATCHINGS,KANON
03:38 SUB IN by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH
03:38 SUB IN by JAMES,DYLAN
03:38 SUB IN by ABSON,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by EWIN,MALIQUE 03:38
SUB IN by PRINGLE,NICK 03:38

03:22 28-43 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH
MISS 3PTR by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WAGNER,D.J. 02:36
SUB IN by THOMAS,MELEEK 02:36

02:24 MISS JUMPER by ABSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MELEEK --

02:20 FOUL  by ROSS,JORDAN



GOOD FT by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS(fastbreak) 02:20 29-43 H 14
02:20 SUB OUT by ROSS,JORDAN
02:20 SUB IN by MILLENDER,MARCUS

GOOD FT by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS(fastbreak) 02:20 30-43 H 13
01:59 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,DYLAN

BLOCK  by BRAZILE,TREVON 01:59
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLENDER,MARCUS

01:49 MISS LAYUP by ABSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MELEEK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:44 32-43 H 11
ASSIST  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS --

01:44 SUB OUT by JAMES,DYLAN
01:44 SUB OUT by ABSON,JUSTIN
01:44 SUB IN by CYRIL,SOMTO
01:44 SUB IN by CATCHINGS,KANON
01:30 MISS JUMPER by CATCHINGS,KANON

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MELEEK --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MELEEK(in the paint) 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by CAIN,BLUE
01:17 TURNOVER  by CAIN,BLUE

STEAL  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 01:17
MISS 3PTR by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 01:13
REBOUND OFF by RICHMOND III,BILLY --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MELEEK 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:54 32-45 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 00:34
00:34 STEAL  by CYRIL,SOMTO
00:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:02 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by RICHMOND III,BILLY 00:02
00:02 STEAL  by CAIN,BLUE
00:02 MISS LAYUP by CAIN,BLUE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Arkansas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia
20:00 SUB OUT by MILLENDER,MARCUS
20:00 SUB IN by ROSS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by THOMAS,MELEEK 20:00
SUB OUT by PRINGLE,NICK 20:00
SUB IN by EWIN,MALIQUE 20:00
SUB IN by WAGNER,D.J. 20:00

19:39 32-48 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by CAIN,BLUE
-- ASSIST  by CATCHINGS,KANON

MISS JUMPER by EWIN,MALIQUE(in the paint) 19:17
REBOUND OFF by EWIN,MALIQUE --
GOOD DUNK by EWIN,MALIQUE(in the paint) 19:12 34-48 H 14

18:50 MISS LAYUP by ROSS,JORDAN(in the paint)
18:49 34-50 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by CYRIL,SOMTO(in the paint)

FOUL  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 18:49
18:49 MISS FT by CYRIL,SOMTO

-- REBOUND OFF by CYRIL,SOMTO
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 18:46

18:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER  by EWIN,MALIQUE 18:28

18:28 STEAL  by CATCHINGS,KANON
18:23 34-52 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CATCHINGS,KANON



MISS LAYUP by EWIN,MALIQUE(in the paint) 17:56
-- REBOUND DEF by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH

17:41 TURNOVER  by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH
STEAL  by EWIN,MALIQUE 17:41
GOOD LAYUP by RICHMOND III,BILLY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:36 36-52 H 16
ASSIST  by EWIN,MALIQUE --

17:10 MISS LAYUP by CYRIL,SOMTO(in the paint)
BLOCK  by RICHMOND III,BILLY 17:10

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:07 MISS 3PTR by ROSS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND III,BILLY --
TURNOVER  by RICHMOND III,BILLY 17:00

17:00 STEAL  by CAIN,BLUE
16:56 TURNOVER  by CATCHINGS,KANON

STEAL  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 16:56
MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,D.J.(in the paint) 16:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CYRIL,SOMTO
16:31 36-55 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by CATCHINGS,KANON

-- ASSIST  by CAIN,BLUE
TURNOVER  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 16:13

16:13 STEAL  by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH
16:06 TURNOVER  by CATCHINGS,KANON

STEAL  by WAGNER,D.J. 16:06
16:06 SUB OUT by CYRIL,SOMTO
16:06 SUB OUT by ROSS,JORDAN
16:06 SUB OUT by CATCHINGS,KANON
16:06 SUB IN by MILLENDER,MARCUS
16:06 SUB IN by JAMES,DYLAN
16:06 SUB IN by ABSON,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by BRAZILE,TREVON 16:06
SUB OUT by EWIN,MALIQUE 16:06
SUB OUT by WAGNER,D.J. 16:06
SUB IN by THOMAS,MELEEK 16:06
SUB IN by KNOX,KARTER 16:06
SUB IN by PRINGLE,NICK 16:06
SUB OUT by RICHMOND III,BILLY 16:06
SUB IN by BRAZILE,TREVON 16:06
GOOD 3PTR by KNOX,KARTER 15:55 39-55 H 16
ASSIST  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS --

15:30 TURNOVER  by JAMES,DYLAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:30
MISS 3PTR by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 15:15
REBOUND OFF by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS --
MISS DUNK by PRINGLE,NICK(in the paint) 15:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ABSON,JUSTIN
15:05 BLOCK  by ABSON,JUSTIN
14:57 TURNOVER  by MILLENDER,MARCUS

STEAL  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 14:57
14:57 FOUL  by MILLENDER,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MELEEK 14:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:39 FOUL  by ABSON,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by PRINGLE,NICK 14:39 40-55 H 15
GOOD FT by PRINGLE,NICK 14:39 41-55 H 14

14:39 SUB OUT by CAIN,BLUE
14:39 SUB IN by WILKINS,JAKE

FOUL  by PRINGLE,NICK 14:20
14:20 41-56 H 15 GOOD FT by ABSON,JUSTIN
14:20 41-57 H 16 GOOD FT by ABSON,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MELEEK(in the paint) 13:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MELEEK(in the paint) 13:53



-- REBOUND DEF by ABSON,JUSTIN
13:44 41-59 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,DYLAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH
MISS DUNK by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS(in the paint) 13:36

13:36 BLOCK  by ABSON,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLENDER,MARCUS

13:30 MISS 3PTR by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by KNOX,KARTER --
GOOD DUNK by BRAZILE,TREVON(in the paint) 13:20 43-59 H 16
ASSIST  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS --

13:01 MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by BRAZILE,TREVON --

12:51 SUB OUT by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH
12:51 SUB IN by ROSS,JORDAN
12:51 SUB OUT by ABSON,JUSTIN
12:51 SUB IN by CYRIL,SOMTO
12:51 SUB OUT by JAMES,DYLAN
12:51 SUB IN by CATCHINGS,KANON

SUB OUT by BRAZILE,TREVON 12:50
SUB OUT by PRINGLE,NICK 12:50
SUB IN by EWIN,MALIQUE 12:50
SUB IN by RICHMOND III,BILLY 12:50
GOOD 3PTR by KNOX,KARTER 12:48 46-59 H 13
ASSIST  by RICHMOND III,BILLY --

12:23 TURNOVER  by MILLENDER,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MELEEK 12:12

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by KNOX,KARTER 12:09
SUB OUT by KNOX,KARTER 12:09
SUB IN by WAGNER,D.J. 12:09

11:50 TURNOVER  by CATCHINGS,KANON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:50
MISS LAYUP by EWIN,MALIQUE(in the paint) 11:30

11:30 BLOCK  by CYRIL,SOMTO
REBOUND OFF by RICHMOND III,BILLY --
GOOD TIPIN by RICHMOND III,BILLY(in the paint) 11:24 48-59 H 11

11:09 MISS DUNK by CYRIL,SOMTO(in the paint)
BLOCK  by RICHMOND III,BILLY 11:09
REBOUND DEF by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:03 50-59 H 9

10:47 MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS --
GOOD DUNK by RICHMOND III,BILLY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:41 52-59 H 7
ASSIST  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS --

10:22 MISS JUMPER by CATCHINGS,KANON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by WAGNER,D.J. 10:20
10:20 SUB OUT by MILLENDER,MARCUS
10:20 SUB OUT by WILKINS,JAKE
10:20 SUB IN by CAIN,BLUE
10:20 SUB IN by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by RICHMOND III,BILLY 10:20
SUB IN by KNOX,KARTER 10:20

10:07 52-62 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ROSS,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH

MISS LAYUP by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS(in the paint) 09:54
REBOUND OFF by EWIN,MALIQUE --
GOOD LAYUP by EWIN,MALIQUE(in the paint) 09:51 54-62 H 8

09:43 MISS LAYUP by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WAGNER,D.J. 09:43

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



09:43 SUB OUT by CYRIL,SOMTO
09:43 SUB IN by ABSON,JUSTIN
09:41 MISS 3PTR by CATCHINGS,KANON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,MELEEK 09:30 57-62 H 5
ASSIST  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS --

09:16 TURNOVER  by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH
STEAL  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 09:16
GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER,D.J.(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:12 59-62 H 3
ASSIST  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS --
FOUL  by EWIN,MALIQUE 08:53

08:37 MISS 3PTR by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS(in the paint) 08:27 61-62 H 1

08:08 61-64 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CAIN,BLUE(in the paint)
08:04 FOUL  by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by WAGNER,D.J.(fastbreak) 08:04 62-64 H 2
08:04 SUB OUT by CATCHINGS,KANON
08:04 SUB IN by JAMES,DYLAN

GOOD FT by WAGNER,D.J.(fastbreak) 08:04 63-64 H 1
08:04 SUB OUT by ROSS,JORDAN
08:04 SUB IN by MILLENDER,MARCUS
07:36 MISS 3PTR by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by ABSON,JUSTIN
07:29 63-66 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CAIN,BLUE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,MELEEK 07:11 65-66 H 1
06:58 65-68 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by CAIN,BLUE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:55
06:55 SUB OUT by ABSON,JUSTIN
06:55 SUB IN by CYRIL,SOMTO

GOOD 3PTR by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 06:43 68-68
ASSIST  by WAGNER,D.J. --

06:23 68-70 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MELEEK 05:58
REBOUND OFF by KNOX,KARTER --

05:52 FOUL  by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH
GOOD FT by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 05:52 69-70 H 1
SUB OUT by EWIN,MALIQUE 05:52
SUB IN by PRINGLE,NICK 05:52
GOOD FT by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 05:52 70-70

05:26 70-72 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CAIN,BLUE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,D.J. 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,DYLAN
04:40 MISS LAYUP by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRINGLE,NICK --
BLOCK  by PRINGLE,NICK 04:40
TURNOVER  by PRINGLE,NICK 04:34

04:34 STEAL  by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH
04:19 70-75 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH

MISS 3PTR by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 03:55
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,DYLAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:28
SUB OUT by KNOX,KARTER 03:28
SUB OUT by WAGNER,D.J. 03:28
SUB OUT by PRINGLE,NICK 03:28
SUB IN by BRAZILE,TREVON 03:28
SUB IN by EWIN,MALIQUE 03:28
SUB IN by RICHMOND III,BILLY 03:28

03:26 TURNOVER  by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH
MISS LAYUP by RICHMOND III,BILLY(in the paint) 03:17

03:17 BLOCK  by CYRIL,SOMTO
REBOUND OFF by RICHMOND III,BILLY --



TURNOVER  by RICHMOND III,BILLY 03:14
03:14 SUB OUT by JAMES,DYLAN
03:14 SUB IN by CATCHINGS,KANON
03:14 MISS 3PTR by CAIN,BLUE

-- REBOUND OFF by CATCHINGS,KANON
02:47 70-78 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH

-- ASSIST  by CATCHINGS,KANON
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MELEEK(in the paint) 02:25

02:25 BLOCK  by CYRIL,SOMTO
-- REBOUND DEF by CATCHINGS,KANON

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MELEEK 02:24
02:24 TURNOVER  by CATCHINGS,KANON

STEAL  by THOMAS,MELEEK 02:24
-- REBOUND DEF by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH

02:20 70-80 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CAIN,BLUE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:17

02:17 SUB OUT by CATCHINGS,KANON
02:17 SUB IN by JAMES,DYLAN

SUB OUT by THOMAS,MELEEK 02:17
SUB OUT by RICHMOND III,BILLY 02:17
SUB IN by KNOX,KARTER 02:17
SUB IN by WAGNER,D.J. 02:17
MISS 3PTR by BRAZILE,TREVON 01:55
REBOUND OFF by EWIN,MALIQUE --

01:50 FOUL  by CYRIL,SOMTO
GOOD FT by EWIN,MALIQUE 01:50 71-80 H 9

01:50 SUB OUT by JAMES,DYLAN
01:50 SUB IN by CATCHINGS,KANON

SUB OUT by BRAZILE,TREVON 01:50
SUB IN by RICHMOND III,BILLY 01:50
GOOD FT by EWIN,MALIQUE 01:50 72-80 H 8
FOUL  by WAGNER,D.J. 01:47

01:42 TURNOVER  by MILLENDER,MARCUS
STEAL  by WAGNER,D.J. 01:42
MISS LAYUP by KNOX,KARTER(in the paint) 01:37

01:37 BLOCK  by CYRIL,SOMTO
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by EWIN,MALIQUE 01:15

01:15 72-81 H 9 GOOD FT by MILLENDER,MARCUS
01:15 SUB OUT by CATCHINGS,KANON
01:15 SUB IN by JAMES,DYLAN
01:15 72-82 H 10 GOOD FT by MILLENDER,MARCUS
01:15 SUB OUT by MILLENDER,MARCUS
01:15 SUB IN by ROSS,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by KNOX,KARTER 01:06
REBOUND OFF by EWIN,MALIQUE --

01:02 FOUL  by CYRIL,SOMTO
GOOD FT by EWIN,MALIQUE 01:02 73-82 H 9
GOOD FT by EWIN,MALIQUE 01:02 74-82 H 8

01:02 SUB OUT by JAMES,DYLAN
01:02 SUB IN by CATCHINGS,KANON

SUB OUT by KNOX,KARTER 01:02
SUB IN by THOMAS,MELEEK 01:02
FOUL  by EWIN,MALIQUE 00:52
SUB OUT by EWIN,MALIQUE 00:52
SUB IN by BRAZILE,TREVON 00:52

00:52 74-83 H 9 GOOD FT by CATCHINGS,KANON
00:52 74-84 H 10 GOOD FT by CATCHINGS,KANON
00:52 SUB OUT by CATCHINGS,KANON
00:52 SUB IN by JAMES,DYLAN

TURNOVER  by WAGNER,D.J. 00:46



00:46 STEAL  by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH
FOUL  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 00:46

00:46 74-85 H 11 GOOD FT by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)
00:46 74-86 H 12 GOOD FT by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by RICHMOND III,BILLY 00:33
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,MELEEK --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MELEEK(in the paint) 00:31 76-86 H 10
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:31

00:31 SUB OUT by CYRIL,SOMTO
00:31 SUB OUT by JAMES,DYLAN
00:31 SUB IN by MILLENDER,MARCUS
00:31 SUB IN by CATCHINGS,KANON

FOUL  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 00:30
00:30 76-87 H 11 GOOD FT by MILLENDER,MARCUS(fastbreak)
00:30 SUB OUT by CATCHINGS,KANON
00:30 SUB IN by JAMES,DYLAN
00:30 76-88 H 12 GOOD FT by MILLENDER,MARCUS(fastbreak)
00:30 SUB OUT by MILLENDER,MARCUS
00:30 SUB IN by CYRIL,SOMTO

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MELEEK 00:22
00:22 STEAL  by WILKINSON,JEREMIAH

FOUL  by ACUFF JR.,DARIUS 00:18
00:18 76-89 H 13 GOOD FT by ROSS,JORDAN(fastbreak)
00:18 76-90 H 14 GOOD FT by ROSS,JORDAN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,D.J. 00:09
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,DYLAN


